## **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

## **GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT**

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-432, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A CLASS V ANNUAL CANNABIS RETAIL LICENSE TO BUD BAZAAR LLC, VINELAND NEW JERSEY CONDITIONED UPON THE ISSUANCE OF AN ANNUAL LICENSE BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY CANNABIS REGULATORY COMMISSION AND THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY AGREEMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-433, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A CLASS II ANNUAL CANNABIS MANUFACTURE LICENSE TO SWEETSPOT MANUFACTURING NJ LLC, WARREN, RHODE ISLAND CONDITIONED UPON THE ISSUANCE OF AN ANNUAL LICENSE BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY CANNABIS REGULATORY COMMISSION AND THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY AGREEMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-434, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A CLASS II ANNUAL CANNABIS MANUFACTURE LICENSE TO WISECO NJ, LLC, CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY CONDITIONED UPON THE ISSUANCE OF AN ANNUAL LICENSE BY THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY CANNABIS REGULATORY COMMISSION AND THE EXECUTION OF A HOST COMMUNITY AGREEMENT.

## **Vineland City Council**

Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Council President
David Acosta, Council Vice President
Ronald J. Franceschini, Jr., Councilman
Paul F. Spinelli, Councilman
Albert Vargas, Councilman
856-364-0191
856-364-1161
856-364-0085
856-364-1113

\* Public Comment provides an opportunity for members of the public to inform the governing body about their views. The governing body prescribes to City Council's by-laws and the NJ Statutes on Open Public Meetings when engaging during public comment. As such, each individual shall have a 5 minute limit to comment; cannot yield time to another individual; may only approach the podium once during public comment for any one topic; vulgar/offensive language is prohibited; and City Council will not engage in dialogue with the public during this time. The governing body maintains model courtesy and respect and requires members of the public to do the same.